

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35508 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.12.19
13:21:30
+0530

IDFC First Bank Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Savita Nangare i/b Lawfocus for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shadab Jan, i/b. Mr. Sunil a. Humbre for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Pankaj Uttaradhi i/b. Ms. Sabeena Mahadik for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 18TH DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Respondent No.1 has sought for change in date of the matter which has been fixed on 13th January, 2026 vide Order dated 15th

December, 2025.

3. Accordingly, by consent of parties, the date is changed to 14th January, 2026, when the Writ Petition shall be listed High on Board.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

m1-wpl-35508-2025.doc
jsn.