

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35508 OF 2025

Idfc First BankPETITIONER

V/S

Sanjeev Nandpal KumarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 42521 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 35508 OF 2025

S K Wheels Pvt. LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

(Mentioned out of Turn)

Appearance not submitted.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)