

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.05
11:02:18 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35508 OF 2025

IDFC First Bank ...Petitioner
Versus
Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 42521 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35508 OF 2025**

S.K. Wheels Pvt. Limited ...Applicant
Versus
Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Disha Sha i/b Law Focus for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shadab Jan i/b Mr. Sunil Humbre for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sabeena Mahadik for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the parties inform this Court that attempts are being made to settle the dispute. In that light, adjournment is sought for three weeks.

2. In view of the above, list the Petition for further consideration on 27th March 2026 under the caption for directions.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)