

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35508 OF 2025

IDFC First Bank .. Petitioner
V/s.
Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 42521 OF 2025

S K Wheels Pvt. Limited .. Petitioner
V/s.
Sanjeev Nandpal Kumar .. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.03.30
11:02:48
+0530

Ms. Savita Nangare i/by Law Focus, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shadab Jan i/by Sunil Humbre, for Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Sabeena Mahadik, for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, i.by Mangesh Avhale, for intervenor.
Mr. Shamrao B. Gore, for Respondent No.4/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : 27TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. Learned counsel for the parties informed this Court that a settlement proposal has been given by Respondent No. 1 to the Petitioner-Bank and that said proposal is under consideration.

2. Hence list the Petition for further consideration on 15th April 2026, under the caption 'for directions'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)